

The State of Wisconsin

DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION
ROOM 1000 STATE OFFICE BUILDING
MADISON 2, WISCONSIN

August 1, 1960

Filed Ang 2, 1960

TAY 2

Mr. James J. Burke Revisor of Statutes State Capitol Madison, Wisconsin

Dear Mr. Burke:

Enclosed herewith please find a certified copy of a change in a Rule of the Wisconsin Department of Taxation relating to Income Taxation (pursuant to which change Paragraph (a) of Rule TAX 2.43 has been repealed) which copy we would like to have published in the Wisconsin Administrative Register at your earliest convenience.

Notice of this change was published in June 1960 in the Notice Section of the Wisconsin Administrative Register pursuant to Section 227.02 (1) (e) of the statutes, and, though thirty days have passed since publication, no petition for public hearing on said rule change has been received.

A certified copy of this rule change is being mailed today to the Secretary of State for filing, pursuant to Section 227.023 (1) of the statutes.

Very truly yours,

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION

John A. Gronouski Commissioner of Taxation

JAG:MW Enc.

cc. Hon. Robert C. Zimmerman
Secretary of State
State Capitol
Madison, Wisconsin
Enc.

Commerce Clearing House 4025 West Peterson Avenue Chicago 46, Illinois Enc.

Prentice-Hall, Inc. 70 Fifth Avenue New York 11, New York

Att'n: Mr. Stephan L. Taylor

Editorial Staff

Enc,

STATE OF MISCOSSIN SEA.

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PROSERVES SHALL, COME, GREETINGS:

I, John A. Gronouski, Commissioner of Taxation and custodian of the official records of the Visconsin Department of Taxatica, do hereby certify that the Ennexed Change in Aule TAX 2.43 has been approved by me and has been compared by me with the original on file in the Department and is a true and convect copy of such original.

IN TRUITS WHENEVE I have hereunte set the State Office Inciding in the City of Madison Wisconsin, this ______

John A. Grenouski Commissioner of Taxation

ORDER OF THE VISCOVSIN DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION ADOPTING FOLE CHANGE

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Misconsin Department of Taxation by Section 71.11 (24) of the statutes, the said Department hereby amends Rule TAX 2.43 as shown in the attached memorandum.

Dated this __/_ day of August, 1960.

MISCHSIN DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION

John A. Grobouski Commissioner of Taxation

AMENDMENT TO HULE TAX 2.43

Paragraph "(a)" of Rule TAX 2.43 is repealed in its embirety.